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RESOLUTION #22-
Supplemental Budget Resolution

WHEREAS, the Brookings County Board of County Commissioners did authorize the County Finance 
Officer to publish a notice of hearing for the consideration of a proposed supplemental budget, and

WHEREAS, the time and place for consideration of such supplemental budget was given, and

WHEREAS, the adoption of said proposed supplemental budget was duly considered by the Board of 
County Commissioners on the 22"^* day of February, 2022 at 9:15 AM in the County Commission Chambers in 
a regularly scheduled meeting and any objections having been made before said Board to the adoption of such 
supplemental budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners within and for the 
County of Brookings, State of South Dakota, that the following supplemental budget be, and the same is, hereby 
approved for the purposed of providing budget to conduct the indispensable functions of government.

Means of Finance: 
Appropriation:

Means of Finance: 
Means of Finance: 
Appropriation:

Means of Finance: 
Appropriation:

201-2-274-0300 Restricted Fund Balance 
201-4-311-4332 Interchange Project 
201-4-311-4221 Big Matching Grant

304-2-274-0200 Restricted Fund Balance 
304-3-371-0000 Transfers In 
304-4-890-4220 Professional Services 
304-4-890-4320 Construction 
304-4-890-4330 FFE/Technology

101-2-276-9400 Assigned Fund Balance 
101-4-911-4299 Transfers Out

$2,289,174 
$1,780,185 
$ 508,989

$1,518,776 
$1,050,000 
$ 50,000
$2,018,776 
$ 500,000

$1,050,000
$1,050,000

Dated this 22"‘* day of February 2022


